
7
M.

Introduction

This Manual contains a parts list for your 1996 GO-4 Interceptor and is divided into major sections

which correspond to the groups shown in the Table of Contents and the accompanying illustration.
The first page of each major section lists the contents of that section, each of which consists of
exploded views and related listing tables.

REFERENCE VIN NUMBER.

This Parts Book is effective for the following Serial Numbers;

to

DO NOT PHOTO COPY
THIS DOCUMENT

Contents are protected under copywrite laws,

additional Manuals are available.

- 1 -



3

3K

1

using the manual...

When ordering parts...
Always provide the Model and Serial Number of your vehicle to assist in ordering and
obtaining the correct parts. Use the exploded view and table listing of the area of interest
for exact identification.

Using the Manual...
Parts information consists of exploded view illustrations and photographs of the
associated Parts List tables as follows;

REFERENCE NUMBER
The Reference number is the identifier number from the illustration.
For example;
Number 3 on an illustration page points to the component which is item 3 on the

accompanying page, under the column "Ref. No."

DESCRIPTION
This column contains the name and description of the Part.

PART NUMBER
The Part Number is the six digit number which is specific to the part you are ordering.

QUANTITY
This column shows the quantity of each part used in the component or assembly
required.

-2-



IT

Table of Contents

Introduction and VJN Numbers .
Instructions for Using the Manual

Table Of Contents

1

.2
3

Frame
Oil Pan & Timing Cover

Cylinder Block
Cylinder Head & Cover
Piston, Crankshaft & Flywheel

..4 Tires & Jack

..6 Engine & Transmission Mount

..8 Exhaust System
10 Accelerator
12 Fuel Tank & Line

,58

.60

.62

.64

.66

.68.14 Brake System ..
.16 Parking Brake..
.18 Change Control
.20 Bumpers
.22 Lighting

Fuel System
Air Cleaner
FuelDistributor ..
Exhaust Manifold
Air Cleaner .

.70

.72

.74

.76

Intake Manifold
Cooling System

Transmission ..
Battery
Starter

.24 Body Panels

.26 Interior Body Panels
28 Seats & Seat Belts ..
,30 Door,Lower
.32 Door Windows

.78
,82

.84
86
88

.34 Heating

.36 Air Conditioner

.38 Upper Trunk Assembly

.40 Lower Trunk

.42 Windows"

Alternator
Distributor
Engine Electrical System
Switches & Relays (Engine)

Torque Converter,OilPump & Rings

.90

.92
100
102
104

Transmission Case & Main Control System
Rear Suspension
Drive Shafts
Steering
Front Suspension

.44 Windshield Wiper

.46 Electrical Panel assembly

.50 Wiring Harness

.52 Dash & Wiring Harness

.56 Caution Plates

106
108
112
114
116

-3-



FRAME

1

t

2*
:

.

<

*
-"

S

***'

m
$m&mm%mrnim®msmmMmmmmm®mmm$mmmmmmmmmmm&mmmmmM®mmtmm®MMmwmmmmM

-4-



FRAME

Q'TYPARTNAME PART NO.REF.

018021

013782

11 Frame

Frame Extension 22

-5-



OIL PAN & TIMING COVER

12

13
774039 - Bolt

774042 - Bolt

V!
ii

774039 - Bolt

774043 - Bolt
v.

m 773169 -Bolt

10

11/[4

[O'

~khi . %

774040 - Bolt

6

T {/,5

3

IV.
I

II
I

-J I
I

774041 - Bolt
l

-6-



OIL PAN & TIMING COVER

PART NO. Q’TYPARTNAMEREF.

104000

104001

104002

104003

Pan Assembly-Oil

Plug

Gasket-Oil Pan

Gasket-Oil Pan

11

12

13
14

Cover, Assembly, Lower

Gasket-Cover, T, Belt

Cover, Assembly, Upper

Gasket-Cover, T,Belt

104004

104005

104006

104007

15

16

17

18

104008

104009

104010

104011

19 Gasket

Seal-Oil

Plate-End

Cover Assembly- Rear

110

111

112

104012

104013

113 Seal-Oil

14 Seal-Plug 1

-7-



CYLINDER BLOCK

8

7

5 * P

TQr- PUMP ASSY-OIL

3 Sri
4!0'CZJlo J

/2
x

x*
X

1

3
10

i 11
6 2

i •s
x

K<0) X
x-

,x>.
V

5ÿ» 0— 310

x<
x*

6x- < fts
O Ox"

''"Nj-v
s »

K

x”
X*

f
X* to Xx- X

11*—
X"

x

X*

10-X
X

©

Q-13

I
i

V
I

>4

l

I N

I I -v-4

Sv J

7-
&

-8-



CYLINDER BLOCK

PART NO. Q'TYPARTNAMEREF.

Block Assembly-Cylinder

Plug-Oil Control

Pin-Tubular

104014

104015

104016

11
12

23

1104017

104018

104019

104020

Joint-Oil Filter

Blind Plug

Bolt-C.Shaft Cap

Gage Assembly-Oil Level

5

26
107
18

104021

104022

104023

19 Bracket-Oil Level Gage

10 Frost Plug

11 Frost Plug

3

2

104025 1Sleeve Mount13

-9-



CYLINDER HEAD & COVER

774045 - Bolt774044 - Bolt

773337 - Clip on Engine

K*I | 18
20

9
i
i

774045 - Bolt L

__
l » .1

i
I 771003 - Clip

19 tI

Si. I

1—11

0-12J*•N

Itc.ÿ1

** Ni
s

7~l?i
a

i
r

8
774046 - Bolt

C>-7 -5
3

4-®
i 10!.

774048 - Stud774047 - Washer i

K •v
s 2

ill s

%

*r' -1

2

/
774048 - Stud

,r
»r

kI 15r, \
%l 0 V

V
I

,41
>

\ Oft>i.v; N(

IJÿ21 vtU? 774048 - Stud

13- •b'
774049 - Bolt 774050 - Bolt

- 10-



CYLINDER HEAD & COVER

PART NO. Q'TYREF. PARTNAME

104026

104027

104028

104029

1Head Assembly-Cylinder

Clip Valve Guide

Bolt-Cylinder Head

Washer-HeadBolt

1

82
103
104

104030

104031

104032

104033

CoveF Compt Head

Plate Baffle A-

Plate BaffleB-

Plate, Oil Separator

15
16
27

8 1

104034

104035

104036

104037

20Protector-H.T.Cord

Gasket-Head Cover

Cap Assembly-OilFiller

Gasket-Oil Cap

9

110

111

112

Gasket-Cylinder Head

Hanger-Engine,F

Hanger-Engine, R

Rubber Seal

104038

104039

104040

113

114

115

116

Hose-Ventilation (on engine)

Valve-P,C.V.

Protector-H.T.Cord

Hose-Ventilation (on engine)

103013

104041

104042

103014

117
118

119

20 1

104043Bracket, Assembly, Coupler21 1

-11 -



PISTON, CRANKSHAFT & FLYWHEEL

17

B
-*>10

7
6

14

1-
v416

; \

®-2-©

9

a

l®., fWTO
3

11

un
12

Z

iJm
l/>15

°0m. *a.

19

(f 13

- 12-



PISTON, CRANKSHAFT & FLYWHEEL

PART NO. Q'TYPARTNAMEREF.

4114000

114001

114002

114003

Rod Assembly-Connecting

Nut-Connecting Rod Cap

Crankshaft

Key-Crankshaft

1
82

13
14

114004

114005

114006

114007

1Pulley-T.Belt

Pulley, C. Shaft

Pulley, C. Shaft

5
16

17
4Bolt8

114008

114009

114010

114011

19 Bolt-Pulley Lock

10 Plate

11 Flywheel Assembly

12 Bearing-Pilot

1

1

1

6114012

114013

114014

114015

114016

13 Bolt-Flywheel Lock

14 Pulley Assembly C.S.

15 Metal Set-Thrust

16 Metal Set- Conrod

17 Ring Set-Piston

1

1

1

1

-13-



FUEL SYSTEM

HOSE,FUEL MAIN
3 l

3 i
X

n- X,

10 V
I V

I 773167 - Nut
f rff
\

KX \
?\

\
\
\ e$s

NT \
J4

774055 - Bolt

*-8
5

2

VALVE SOL. 771035- Bolt

133026 - Clamp

V\9
l

\ \

6

11

133026 - Clamp

1

T
PIPE EVAPORATOR

-14-



FUEL SYSTEM

PART NO. Q'TYREF. PARTNAME

Cover-Blind

Gasket-Fuel Pump

Clip

Hose Assembly-Fuel EGI

124009

134008

133015

133826

11

12

13

14

133016

133017

133018

133026

1Filter.Assembly-Fuel

Canister

Bracket-Canister

Rubber-Mounting

5

16
17

28

134006

421732

133827

Tube-Vacuum, Canister

Fuel Return Hose

Fuel Vapour Line

19

110

111

- 15-



AIR CLEANER

I1 I

___
773340 - Hose Clamp

£
6 S'lB

:

:h
l

»
i :

/ r i/
: Sfjfi

j J• f' ::™
/

773809 -Clamp, Air
Breather Assembly

"rn
-

14

771684-5/16x1 1/4 Bolt
771040 5/16 Stover Locknut1

;:T;;"i-xtmx;? =; ;i=x-?x 5.4-?;j=x=;-g:;=g:=;ng;ui=x sxtKSia:u=u-;-ÿr •; a;ia

T
: s :; ; a:iÿvw|ivMr;; ;.-:; -.; ama-ifc.s ; < , ;

sa 1;

ii;

>:i 1
:ÿ%:

! I
Ii

2 mWSmt* I?

i i3 |*ÿ ; |?
:>1

5 4 S3 :|&
•ÿÿÿÿitoJI i7

I a
773809 -Clamp, Air Breather Assembly m>4«——

::ÿ i
SI13 k.

a>JSW .!

6 1 : '1 V-
ip::

IS ?....,1
771035-1/4 x 1/2 Bolt
771036 - 1/4 Flange Locknut

® f

IV!i v&

12 >j
i
1|

10 • • •:• •

‘I1 :J

ij > j
mmsmimmmzWtmm

9 4 811

771035 - 1/4 x 1/2 Bolt
771036 *1/4 Flange Locknut

- 16 -



AIR CLEANER

REF. PARTNAME PART NO. Q'TY

Cleaner-Air

Rubber Joint

Sensor-Air Flow

Mount-Air Intake

133020

133265

133348

133558

1 1

2 1

3

14

133632

133753

133803

534001

5 Sensor-Air Temperature

Air Intake Hose

Bolt-Air Vane

Panel-Floor Extension

1

6 1

27

8 1

9 Canister

Canister Bracket

Canister HoseEngine

1/8 Vacuum Connector

133017

133018

134006

423732

1

10 1

111

12 1

13 Hose-Air

Pipe Assembly-Air Intake

133028

133023

1

14 1

- 17-



FUEL DISTRIBUTOR

3

13:
@—14

12

1

14—
I

I

>-18 >'6
11

'ÿi,
2

1(

S>-4
/9

}
/

773121 - -Bolt
V

’-H.

V

O “
>«v
/

ir>
si

// ')
if,

IIis
lrrr

i

* pv
Pi _ 1 '

7
JV;

I

- 18 -



FUEL DISTRIBUTOR

REF. PARTNAME PART NO. Q'TY

Insulator-Fuel Distributor

Dist.-Fuel

Bolt-Fuel Connector

Insulator-Fuel Distribution

1 134010

134011

134012

134013

2

2 1

3 1

4 2

5 Bolt-Fuel Dis.

Injector-Fuel

Grommet

Ring

134014

134015

134016

134017

2

6 4

7 4

8 4

9 Insulator-Injection

Pressure Ring-Fuel

Ring-O

Pipe Assembly-Fuel

134018

134019

134020

134021

4
10 1

11 1

12 1

13 Clamp-Hose

Packing, Fuel

134022

134023

2

14 2

- 19-



EXHAUST MANIFOLD

774065 •Nut

>
s>

i vL*

5 nt774064 - Bolt
I \

sri t
I

I

ft (j
I

(OrI
i

y2

1 2ÿ
O*
i. ~s

774063 - Bolt

<U
>ÿ

/

4*1 '8
K'\

I
o 'V.

©
)

wk 4o

3 774065 - Nut

y'

<773150 - Bolt

-20-



EXHAUST MANIFOLD

PART NO. Q’TYREF. PARTNAME

Insulator Assembly Exhaust

Insulator-Heat

Manifold Assembly-Exhaust

Stud

403149

134031

134032

134033

1 1

12

13

4 3

Gasket Assembly-Exhaust Manifold 134034 15

-21 -



AIR CLEANER

1

X 3v
133B03- Bolt,

Air Vain -2
* V-

s
V

&
5

<Bf -4

%©
I

V

/v
7 \

;

6—<§>

JS>
z'

Mlÿ12
773340 - Hosa Clamp

11s
S

774043 - Boltr/

fVfXifXi

Ii= '$ÿ
V>:j

I
I>

\
im r:

1I JOINT-AIR HOSE
10 m t

773119 - Hose Clamp

I
>

8 —v

-22-



AIR CLEANER

REF. PARTNAME PART NO. Q'TY

2 Cleaner-Air

Cover-Air Cleaner

Clip

Element-Air Cleaner

133020

134035

134036

134037

1

3 1

4 4

5 1

Hose-Air

Pipe Assembly-Air Intake

Sensor-Air Flow

Joint-Rubber

8 133021

133023

133348

133265

1

10 1

11 1

12 1

- 23-



INTAKE MANIFOLD

5
I

774058 l 774058
Stud Stud

' A 1774056 - Nut
»•• i

is*

-<b,'1 +r
*i *l*'0

774055 - Bolt i

*\0

l 774060 - Nut
0

774059 - Nut 1*
774055 - Bolt

<sf 3
774062 - Clip VPA

AJ

6
774061 - Bolt

t 774069 - Bolt
M

o

I

u

O)—iT

4
SV

3 7740656 - Nut

m7ÿ

*
OS 0

tbss; 7740657 - Boltm
V

*yi
C.CIC7"C

/J0(, (?
\

\ -

- 24-



INTAKE MANIFOLD

REF. PARTNAME PART NO. Q'TY

Manifold Assembly-Intake

Gasket-Intake Manifold

Stay-Intake Manifold

Bracket-Acc. Wire

1 134024

134025

134026

134027

1

2 1

3 1

4 1

Tank Assembly-Surge

Gasket-Surge Tank

Bracket-Surge Tank

5 134028

134029

134030

1

6 1

7 2

-25-



COOLING SYSTEM

12 tViiÿ |
fc* 1

I

30
i

Wo I133803 x

M
I

O ir
> I

11 I
I
I

7

14 i

'$$>

II13
773169 * Bolt 774066 - Bolt

774056 - Nut, Thermostat

18 21
773167-

23 Nutr X

1

8 :

mt22 y

-X

X*X- 25 >ÿ33X
X* V

771035- 1/4 x 1/2
Flange Lock 5 PI. .X'

x'

."1
34 24

r
-4 \&

I
\

V
\

\

\

\

\
31\

\ 773121 - Bolt

N

1x4— 3 > u
a r

26
19

— 2 32
5

10

-26-



COOLING SYSTEM

Q'TYREF. PARTNAME PART NO.

Clamp-Hose Water
Rubber -Mount

Cap-Radiator
Bracket Assembly-Radiator, Upper

153704
154003
154004

153798

21

2 2
13

4 2

Tank Assembly-Sub
Cap-Sub Tank
Gasket-Inlet Water Pump

Hose-Water, Lower

153031
154005

154006

153032

15
16
17
18

Hose-Water, Upper

Cock-Water Drain
Water Pump
Gasket Water Pump

153347
154007

154008
154009

19
110
111

12 1

Pulley Water Pump
Inlet Water Pump
Thermostat
Cover-Thermostat

154010
154011
154012
154013

13 1
14 1

15 1
16 1

17 Gasket-Thermostat
Hose-Bypass, Thermostat
Hose-Sub Tank

Piper Assembly-Bypass

154014
154015

154001
154016

1

18 1

19 1

20 1

Clip-Hose
Clamp
Clamp
Motor-Drive Fan

21 133015
153702

153029
153346

2

22 1
23 1
24 l

25 Cowling-Radiator
Radiator
O-Ring
Clip

153036
153035
154017
154018

1

26 1

27 1
128

154019
154020

153708
153706
153350

Bracket Assembly-Air P.Pc.
Thermostat Set

Nut-Fan Blade
Mount-Sub Tank
Screw-Fan Cooling

129
130
131
132
333

153345 134 Fan-Cooling

-27-



TRANSMISSION

"-S

1 m# $

i&Z" Ij

I
*

l

R-.vV.Lm
•I

:

:•

V-

gg|

a
1If| A &

f 1!
•v

o I';?s<v‘&

i 4
••:i ::V...

t:
• •

m' ' i'irSOT

|lr 1.-. •:•

\ a
:ii
I:

31 2

-28-



TRANSMISSION

PART NO. Q'TYREF. PARTNAME

Speedo Gear Assembly

Speed Signal Generator

Drive Pin

179001

170004

171413

11

12

13

-29-



BATTERY

770909 - Nut /
I

/
I

l-""
2

-5

s'

&s'
S'

S

aÿye
9

4-
i

O(rdJ

Not Exactly as illustrated
&

3

i«WHilHiH|F
1

1

•V

6

I

::

7

-30-



BATTERY

Q'TYPARTNAME PART NO.REF.

182863

181671/184003

183799

183043

Battery-550 CCA

Clamp-Battery

Tray-Batttery (not exactly as shown)

Bolt-Clamp

11

12

13

4

183044

181409

183728

Bolt-Clamp

Negative Battery Cable

Positive Battery Cable

15

16
17

-31 -



STARTER

1

5

&>m

4 14

&
9

f *\

(Am
£ 7/ 13IBS19

15
6sa

i3

&18 2

12

&
1 116

Kll
c

17
10

9

-32 -



STARTER

REF. PARTNAME PART NO. Q'TY

Starter

Front Bracket Assembly

Bearing-F.

Lever Set

1 183041

184006

184007

184008

1

2 1

3 1

4 1

Switch Assembly

Stopper Set

Clutch-Over Running

Armature Assembly

5 184009

184010

184011

184012

1

6 1

7 1

8 1

9 Yoke Assembly

Brush Holder Assembly

Bracket Assembly-R.

Bearing-R.

184013

184014

184015

184016

1

10 1

li 1

12 1

13 Bolt Through

Washer

Screw

Spring-Bushing

184017

184018

184019

184020

1

14

15 1

16 3

Brush17 184021

180410

180411

2

18 Bolt 2

19 Bolt 1

-33-



ALTERNATOR

1

B

9

5

1 <5
B

4 m

m
2

E
3

<ÿJL

wm10
r

4?
>

1213 1615>1 KS

53mm i

14

11

- 34 -



ALTERNATOR

PARTNAMEREF. PART NO. Q'TY

Alternator

Nut Set

Pulley Assembly

Screw Set

1 184022

184023

184024

184025

1

2 1

3 1

4 1

5 Cover.Assembly F.

Screw Set

Bearing, F.

Rotor Assembly

184026

184027

184028

184029

1

6 1

7 1

8 1

9 Bearing, RR.

Stator Assembly

Cover Assembly R.

Cover Assembly

184030

184031

184032

184033

1

10 1

11 1

12 1

13 Rectifier Assembly

Regulator Assembly

Brush

Nut Set

184034

184035

184036

184037

1

14 1

15 1

16 1

-35-



DISTRIBUTOR

1

4

3

2

u /"N

-36-



DISTRIBUTOR

PART NO. QTYREF. PARTNAME

Distributor

Cap Assembly

Rotor Assembly

Packing

184000

184038

184039

184040

11

2 1

13

14

Point Assembly-Carbon 184041 15

-37-



ENGINE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

774069 - Nut

774070 - Bolt

C
Vj

K

774071 - Nut

6 ki
T

] II 8
9 4

10 12

774066 - Bolt

774066 - Bolt
Pulley Crankshaft

K?7&S3 *16

13
''trf /

<>V/
>"5

S5><v

18

770929 - Nut
Starter Cable

T
17

-38-



ENGINE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

PART NO. Q'TYREF. PARTNAME

Bracket. Assembly-Starter

Belt-V.Rubber

Bolt-Distributor

Cord Assembly-Ht.

183037

184044

184045

184046

11

14

5 2

6 1

7 Cord-Ht.,No.1

8 Cord-Ht.,No.2

9 Cord-Ht.,No.3

10 Cord-Ht.,No.4

184047

184048

184049

184050

1

1

1

1

184051

184052

184002

184053

Clip 111

12 Supporter

13 SparkPlug

14 Pipe Guide

1

4

1

Ring-0

Heater Assembly-Block

Bolt-B Side Starter

Bolt-F Side Starter

184054

184055

180410

180411

15 1

16 1

17 1

18 1

-39-



SWITCHES & RELAYS (ENGINE)

6

i\'5
i

* IT 2

4

1

-40-



SWITCHES & RELAYS (ENGINE)

PART NO. Q'TYREF. PARTNAME

Sender-Water Temperature

Sender-Oil Pressure, SW

Senensor-W.Temperature

Sensor-Oxygen

181734

184056

184057

184058

11

12

13

14

-41 -



TORQUE CONVERTER, OIL PUMP & RINGS

10
3—Gb 5

7
7 /

773047 - Belt

<s? •h
33

34- it! 483

%35o. £3

fr*
Wkl36

&43-

41 14

37

3B—«

39

©"
8

773336 - Clip

H
1 4 8

I 773341 - Gasket (Oil Pipe) I
2 1-177Mÿfi-niip U— y

-42-



TORQUE CONVERTER, OIL PUMP & RINGS

PARTNAMEREF. PART NO. Q’TY

1 Hose Assembly-Oil

Hose Assembly-Oil

Bolt

Cover Under

193045

193046

153699
193048

1

2 1

3 1

5 1

7 Plate Gusset-Front

Pipe Assembly-Oil

Breather Assembly

Torque Converter

190451

193050

193052

194001

1

8 2

10 1

12 1

14 Oil Pump

33 Drive Plate Assembly

34 Adaptor

35 BackingPlate

194002

194003

194004

194005

1

1

1

1

36 Nut 194006

193344

193343

193126

6

37 Hose

Insert

Pipe Assembly-Vacuum

1

38 1

39 1

41 Gasket-Oil Pump

Oil Seal

O-Ring

Transmission-Complete

194007

194008

194009

193057

1

42 1

43 1

48 1

-43-



TRANSMISSION CASE & MAIN CONTROL SYSTEM

® REFER TO

fe SECTION 17
HOUSING, CONVERTER slit

3
-J

o
2

4<
773169 - Bolt

I "ck>
fr

s'i

771089 -O-Ring Washer

id

E
aQ

r E3e

t

i®i
I

I
4

O,

O'
)\

VALVE, CONTROL

i

©

1 —£

- 44 -



TRANSMISSION CASE & MAIN CONTROL SYSTEM

REF. PARTNAME PART NO. Q'TY

Gasket-Oil Pan

Tube Assembly-Oil

Gage-Oil Level

194000

193055

193056

150204

1 1

2 1

3 1

Bolt4 1

-45-



REAR SUSPENSION

p *|Q . •
$* i:

I $
i ......4gg«jlfc1 |2 1'ÿJWi

:R .
;ÿ

Z';Z0\ l
C;.vjrÿ-,.y,.,-,ÿ.«

jS|£0>;:
I »m 1I 9i
I fi-fcfjÿijoy-yAV. V»'fn-i 1is: 12sK.

:

4 p#>j!*i ! r\m?g i1
i-l:

& m:S:
s... •-! il11 Ir

i;

5

6 8 14 16 157 14 16 15

|f!5*i!:i®5t5!iLsSSiiy®
bkJ / W f*| :

I- ?r •»*

Hi i
*ÿ-& '36

I§J

m i ££ 1>
:::*:;,;:;:KC&s:a*|Sl-
-Mrr;t: m

I $

! :::4
s' £!i j_ÿ-

771862 *1/2 Jam Nut
772215-3/8x2-1/2 Bolt
770223 - 3/8 Stover Locknut

771862 •1/2 Jam Nut
772215-3/8x2-1/2 Bolt
770223 - 3/8 Stover Locknut

r-3l
I f-

>vo.
• - ;ij

j!

17wr:m i? £ >»ÿf-

i;i
Ii¥:

*s I13 | •:£I £ ;c
’ il •».

I r *, 0m |

II# - i

| »!
i
i:

Si
# m $•ÿj

I A ii
7 Vi;: l

#r 41 -ÿ . -•

£ UPPER W•YSW1
16 15 : 16 15;iii

si IONTROI
.ARM 7 42 ygm

LOWER BO
ICONTROLJMÿ
L ARM

Iil
ii 0•#

$
s<:

•| £ £ «>• Jl 4
f i

i»r

Ai £
ii !i

I
Ii; f ii;I j|I p -j

i js:'v S'

i
-v*. |

1
; $18

ii
i:

19
ii iii:

niii

09
:o IIi

f

* t•.....A >. =
1
ifeais;

23 22 21 20

-46-



REAR SUSPENSION

PARTNAME PART NO. Q'TYREF.

289001

289005

289004

283500

Rear Suspension Assembly

Hub-LHRear Assembly

Hub-RH Rear Assembly

LH Wheel Mount

11

12

13

14

283499

430756

280753

430757

1RH Wheel Mount

Plate-Disc

Hub-Drive Axle

Bolt-Brake Disc

5

26

27

88

280752

280755

280754

280788

4Bearing-Drive Axle

Seal-Oil Outer

Seal-Oil Inner

Spacer-Bearing

9
210

211

212

284005

282784

282802

282709

2Lower Control Arm

Centre Control ArmMount

Inner Control Arm

Rubber Bushing, Control Arm

13
214

815
816

2284006

282274

282177

282179

Upper Control Arm

Coilover Spring

Shock Absorber

Retainer

17

218

219

220

283258

282661

282178

2Upper Coil Spring Retainer

Coil Spring Retainer

Cam Sleeve

21
222
223

-47-



REAR SUSPENSION

1
1

:o:

FlI
K,SU-J:P'-

I
1;1i:

L
'

:::
5

.II • g
I

m1 1
? il

1
v

I y
1 1

:
"... 1 :

$ ;
II
is ss

28

39

27

ipt‘ 1 •K §
I

Il

* --lit I
:ÿ;

•-r* i 29»• *kll
f \ 772768 - 3/8 X 24 Gr.8 Stover Locknut

\ 772766 - 3/8 X 1 24 Gr.8 Bolt
772767 - 3/8 x 2 x 24 Gr.8 Bolt

I % Ii i29 -# -» / I% mm / iiii:
l

S >V:.v>i;

I Si
ii: 30f TJi I770263 -1/4 x 1 Flange Bolt

773416 - 1/4 Stover Locknut
m25 IIT 26* II 773434 - 1/2 X 2-1/2 Gr.8 Bolt

770823 - 1/2 Stover Locknut
773435- 1/2 x 3-1/2 Gr.8 Bolt
770905 - Washer

Ir '

mmM

Iii3 2/

I
I
I

6

/'/ iI770223 - 3/8 Stover Locknut
772215-3/8x2-1/5 Bolt W'< ”

36 MM lWm

36:

-o!m
771146 l771146-3/8 Washer

3/8
Washer

38!ii i37 II Iiiii
iiii I
I in:

4
I

ii!:
Ii

31 35 3235
33

-48-



REAR SUSPENSION

REF. PARTNAME PART NO. Q’TY

25 LH Suspension Arm

RH Suspension Arm

Torsion Bar

Rubber Torsion Bushing

283882

283883

283599

282729

1

26 1

27 1

28 2

29 Rubber Bushing Kit

30 Pulley

31 LH Cable Bracket

32 RH Cable Bracket

282728

583873

442887

442888

4

2

1

1

Pulley-Emergency Brake

Bushing-Pulley

Clip

Locknut with Washer

33 442868

442867

250747

280751

2

34 2

35 2

36 2

37 LH Drive Shaft

RHDrive Shaft

Clamp-Torsion Bar

Rear Shock Assembly

250745

250744

283683

289000

1

38 1

39 2

40 2

41 Upper Control Arm Assembly

Lower Control Arm Assembly

289002

289003

2

42 2

-49-



DRIVE SHAFTS

—

t,

i'
2

3

tf

'•'l

-50-



DRIVE SHAFTS

REF. PARTNAME PART NO. Q'TY

Shaft RH Drive1 250744

250747

250745

1

2 Clip 2

Shaft LHDrive3 1

-51 -



STEERING

771645- 1/2 Flange Locknut —T t-------771682 - Woodruff Key
i
i
i

i

3 4 5
l

l
¥mmmmmm

i

;

:

6
1

l
%

M—T~
771736-5/16
Extruded Panel Nuts

s
KI ! }J3 ' f mn

771685- #8
Tapping Screws

i£ II
i -»

L-»

V I
I

liiiliww.,,1---#----1771117 -Brass
Flat Washer

771951 -5/16 Bolt

I
i

771698- 1/2x20 Panhead
Machine Screw

771417 -1/4 Nut Sert - A i

m

14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7

27

! |:I£ÿ•ÿÿ is1I 2 o
aL

#as
¥»If»

I

CMC* Ott* 770325 - 1/4 Lock Washer
771495 - 1/4 x 3/4

Sockethead Bolt

fMM
J t

32 Steering Rack Assembly (above)

31 Lower Pinion Shaft Assembly (above)

f“ 771033-3/8x3/4 Bolt
! 771150 -3/8 Lock Washer

773677

3/8 Socket Bolt
770818- 5/16 x 3/4 NC
Flange Locking 5PL 20 2116

/%

i
/

%

f- OO

/JK
«'ÿ#r|

*«

. * *

I
I

••

I
l771953

Sockethead Bolt
ki

’••• • m-

s' ,.r

i o-j

I ii

* 25I 1 i

i*•11ÿi

L «It ,.L.:

*770950... . Lock Washer

&»4ÿ26'
15

•ofl-.'i..-:•MM*

Jw.-9 4

Ii4;

22
J
£17:

ms*?< * ’ :> 24

Irffc
:: :::-:: - . - - - - : :: : ‘ -- :

f
w

:: \ : Y. : :

7
25 18 16 19 22

30

-52-



STEERING

REF. PARTNAME PART NO. Q'TY

Steering Wheel

Upper Steering Shaft

Combination Switch

Plastic Bushing-Steering

1 322702

322654

660991

322770

1

2 1

3 1

4 1

Lower Steering Panel

Steering Support Weldment

Upper Steering Cover

Washerplate Assembly

322761

322764

322995

323532

5 1

6 1

7 1

8 1

9 Upper Steering Bushing

Compression Spring

Upper Steering Wheel Plate

Horn Cup Plate

323602

323513

323497

322526

1

10 3

11

12 1

13 Puck-Horn Cup

HornButton Assembly

Bearing (Gearbox)

Gearbox Case L & R

324000

329004

321843

321106

2

14 1

15 2

16 1

17 Hub-Steering

Plate Mount Steering Assembly

Rack-Steering

Pinion Gear-Steering

323561

321875

322018

321105

1

18 1

19 1

20 1

21 Steering Column Base

Bearing

Bracket-Steering Box

Eccentric Housing

321179

321157

343879

322620

1

22 2

23 1

24 1

Upper Steering Joint Bolt

Joint-Steering

Steering Wheel Assembly

Groment-3/4 ID

25 320988

320990

329003

191796

2

26 1

27 1

28 1

Groment-1/2 ID

Gear Box Assembly

Lower Pinion Shaft Assembly

Steering Rack Assembly

29 191797

329000

329002

329001

1

30 1

31 1

32 1

-53-



STEERING

771140- 3/8 x 2 UNC
Socket Head 5PL

“ir

770223 - 3/8 C Stover Locknut PL5
770324 - 5/16 Flat Wash USS PLT
772363 - 3/8 x 1/4 Bolt NC Gr.5

i

i

4 12 33 2 1
I

i

i

M. I ii
mmm mmm mwmwmmmmmmmas

!
i

:
'

•I

I$ v*

I> >

K I;
I t

1 tfrl*'wSm .
?ÿ* >*yUV-

* i

I' m:W.I- . KO'
l ' I ' > • - ’«ÿ ><ÿ> * *' •*ÿ

.. l-> »ÿ•.»ÿ '-I

.. .-I-.
1 r

»i

N
A

*:t3 ; i
r*

v. •' • $'ÿ

t
•••'

ISll
SM

i;I
AT

I
iv 27i; 771140 -3/8x2 UNC

Socket Head 5PL
,j.L.

!:

57 6

*

- 54-



STEERING

PARTNAME PART NO. Q'TYREF.

Tapered Cut

Tapered Seal Cone,Bearing
Washer-Machinery Bushing
Trunion Tube

320056
320057

321139
349019

2I

22
23

4 1

342246
323816
342247

349001

5 Fork Support-Lower
Steering Shaft
Fork Support-Upper
Fork Support Assembly

1
16

7
18

-55-



FRONT SUSPENSION

21

mmpmsmmmmm

mm

34 FRONT FENDER

ASSEMBLY
l

mmmmimmfflfflffiffissim

i...
771770 - 3/8 X 1-3/4 Carriage Bolt
770324 - 5/16 Flat Washer
770223 - 3/8 Stover Locknut

6- Ji

*:ÿ
••••••ÿ•••••a ••••it|(#

C ••••••*HI •«»«»•••»•«•! 1
M_ 4'ÿ

<*

\ i.iI: r
SI

:

|o«»

jH
I /

1 i

r
;»ÿ

*" i l

il-j Jil
iswiwwg® 770068 - Metric Boltmmmsmmm

6 8 95 7

N #

10 FRONT WHEEL ASSEMBLY *

35 FRONT SHOCK ASSEMBLY

36
FRONT SHOCK

DAMPER
ASSEMBLY

14 15 16 17 18 1912 13

a«711
21

1

0ÿ.20 —I MP... ... • ... ...

2529
S

24

p|mtm/i X1 23
I5I \ 22\

\i

\
\

$

f t v i
%

::
» V

\1ÿ
zksmm \

\
/ \

i V/26 27 28 32 33 30 31 \* t

i/ \
V

774024 - Bolt, Socket Head770223 - 3/8 Stover Locknut 770823 - 1/2 Stover Locknut

- 56 -



FRONT SUSPENSION

REF. PARTNAME PART NO. Q’TY

Front Fender Support
Front Fender
Front Axle

Bearing

531273

534000
342254
343224

11
12

3 1
44

Axle Sleeve, Inner
Front Hub
Bolt-Wheel
Axle Sleeve, Outer

343221
343219
371079
342253

15
16
47

8 I

430756
349003
343668
343598

Plate-Disc
Front Wheel Assembly
Filler Plug
Cap, Strut

19
110
111
112

O-Ring-Strut Cap
Compression Spring
Hex Nut Damper Tube
Washer Front Shock Damper

341488
344012

344009
344005

113
114
115
116

343594
344004

344011

344001

117 Piston Uni-Ring
18 Front Shock Damper Piston
19 Tube, Shock Damper
20 Strut, Front Shock

1
1
1

344017

343630
344008
344007

221 Snap Ring
22 Star Washer
23 O-Ring 220
24 M20L Washer

1
1

1

25 Washer-Damper
Rod Wiper
LoadedU Cup
Reservoir, Front Shock

343631
343595
343593
342251

1

26 1

27 1

128

344006
341120
344000

341116

11/2 inch Copper Washer
Stud, Axle Support,, Fork

Support, Front Axle
Stud, Caliper Mount

29
230
131
232

432803
539000
349002
349004

1Mount-Brake Caliper
Front Fender Assembly
Front Shock Assembly
Front Shock Damper Assembly

33
134
235
236

-57-



TIRES & JACK

I
i :::
1

|

|;
§!

I* 1!

I: 4*

iS 311

I 1 I

1
I

1 •Ac*

8
I

•ÿ• jl

i;::K :0'::i.t: • M:;: |

if

1
61 __ fes

I

I

:l:Ilip Ir’T'r-a
4 Swifc

I
1II riji

/
'ÿif

& I
! ;
I
1 II

I;'
5 -p

m

.*rs 2r
:

?

1-••.!»»,ÿ. v,

8

I
11ii 8

- 58 -



TIRES & JACK

PARTNAME PART NO.REF. Q'TY

370059

371420

372619

374003

3Tire

Hub Cap (White Turbine)

Wheel Rim

Spare Tire Mount

1

22

33

14

Lug Wrench
Scissor Jack & Handle

372735

370063

5 1

6 1

-59-



ENGINE & TRANSMISSION MOUNT

1'

I
8! 10

i
1 I
1 7
1 28SStI sn\«

10
fX-

I
1 o %mmmmmmsmm

o

*

Nu 773170 - Nut

5

9. 3

\ ry

NA>V
J

I/
J/

/

l
6773170- Nut

\

f

'0
4 /

/

3770898 - Bolt

Il
l

2

: Qt
*V'

I 770900 - Nut >*v

773047 - Bolt 8
I

N

i\

I 770223 - 3/8 Stover Locknut
: '

771033 - 3/8 X 3/4 Bolt l—|L ;; |||fi
$ •: *ÿ y >. •>• *.

* * 1V:•

11
*1 ::j:

7 8 :;
li

I k I1 : C*:
«|:

>y

V& 3 Refer to Rear Suspension Section for illustration.

! “I
58

Refer to Engine Section for
illustration.

- 60 -



ENGINE & TRANSMISSION MOUNT

'w PART NO.REF. PARTNAME Q'TY

393085

393086

393087

393081

Rubber Engine Mount #1

Rubber Engine Mount #2

Bolt-Rubber Engine Mounts

Bracket Engine Mount #2

11

2 1

23

4 1

5 Bracket Engine Mount #1

Bolt-Engine Mount

Nut-Engine Mount #3

Plate Gusset-Front

393080

393698

393084

190451

1

6 2

7 3

18

Bolt-Plate Gusset Front

Upper Engine Mount

Rear Engine Mount Bracket

153699

393771

394005

9 1

10 1

111

-61 -



EXHAUST SYSTEM

2 3 41

'"‘is1- ':• ?• \
tv* jgjjiMgyf «:*•:»

r:-I...1
: ;::: "v*‘ 770223 - 3/8C Sttove Locknut PL5

~im;:.
... iv

« 770324 - 5/16 Flat Washer USS PLTI? !;.-: }>}>'., «. -..v.: s 1IS;*j
.V& .,:<...v

)ÿo»:°ÿo|o§45i.l
;&*!r

IBP6""
:¥;4-».»-m; »:«•,.<*A9O*;

I®
:::.:i i: . :’ :

• $i '•;V,.->1..»|

W&s&s# *.f:j
& A’~ >\»>.«

: .:

*. A

: ;.
",:

.
: •ÿ ’

*.y*>y*>’«*

l& v.'-

!:>•**«••..v ..* » .I:-:,- inJ:
•: .-.i3Sfc

•**<i •» «•:

772215-3/8x2-1/2
H x HD GR 5 Bolt

1»:*•«.<• *: •>

1:?>•
E I1111, ,

IL J

!
&:ova>.t

??
«. ....i' o-j.i-;

r:'.j 1Si:
iz-wH. •• So

M • .
t A

:i

f g?

i
1ir ;g

I lb: •i 8
#v‘

**1I *A

PI
I

Mjl <Ww5„j«Vo)-S-fT-ji

:*::*<f :r:* > <1mi;.S:«sSisaMSMMMM • •: :• •:

5 7 67 6

n

/
8 m •v.

o"ÿ

\/j0

ft
o

- 62 -



EXHAUST SYSTEM

PART NO. Q'TYREF. PARTNAME

403362

403361

404000

403360

Nut-Exhaust

Gasket Exhaust

Down Pipe

Spring-Exhaust

31

12

13

34

Exhaust-Main System

Hanger-Exhaust System

Tab-Muffler Hanger

Insulator Assembly

404002

404001

404004

403149

15

26

27

18

-63-



ACCELERATOR

fam& I1
m

$;

i Si
Sii; S:
:ÿ:ÿ}

Isi
I
!
ig
1 iiii

ili

%
WTii s

i-Ss: M

1 I
1

Si

1V;L

%
%l

i

i
I

Si

E §

I
SI

s $
SsI .j

: ;:•:

iI v : F .

I
11

m
i
; w

1
I
§Si

: ;: ::
SiSi

is
s 1

*S?j

1
Si:

773412 - 2-1/2 x 3/8 Steel Pin
771699 -2-1/2 Cotter Pin

s.: '•..'•: j::•*:<•>:••::•::»< :'J:.’\ :ÿ

?S

i i j Sii
$«J& t' :gipÿ i #Ak-< -K>

if
11
If

If
il

;
# . ..ÿ

>-:;

&v:

iE'v

SSZ*--
fSSSffit!

i i

J ,
• i

* :

iiii•:ÿ’ÿÿ;
44 •• ;A-tÿvc’ •. >*

• >-:

I• •

•4 mmmmmmmsm

21 3 4

-64-



ACCELERATOR

PART NO. Q'TYREF. PARTNAME

413538

413575

413576

413577

Throttle Cable

Pedal-Accelerator

Arm-Accelerator

Mount-Accelerator

11

2 1

13

14

65



FUEL TANK & LINE

773487 - Metric Nylon Locknut
773167 - Metric Flange Locknut

I
18771036 - 1/4 Flange Locknut , ,

771035- 1/4 x 1/2 Flange Bolt !: i
i i771036 - 1/4 Flange Locknut

770263 - 1/4 x 1 Flange Bolt
j i
i i
i !
i ! 15 / 13 1418 4 11 i !
i !

1

Fuel Tank

Assembly:¥:
?r •;!

i» ' 'i j16 Ifm i 12
m

f<=Lr i. L .v*

ii ,
17 *»ir

I &rxizmi

iI!
Ir.-.

---m ;ÿ
i £5,r<

im 1818
|L

7
I

g:.. "ÿ«*!!•••

~5J- f-

0
»ÿ 1

_ _
r f astir

10 nil, r •*:si

1
•it?:1

1
i;l

1 L‘"'\ \f i A. \ \ j y \
; j;

:vfSv:5v.;?:MS%i;A

19 36 209 8 5

774032 - 10/24 X 1/2 Phillips Screw j- J.J772355 - Hose Clamp

msmmtmti mmm

\
ml./xyÿXÿyÿ;y<y/W'Vt V

111
21m

m
, '> > \jtrl

;;;

iff/Is;
<-'x3

-66-



FUEL TANK & LINE

PARTNAME PART NO. Q'TYREF.

Fuel Tank Assembly
Fuel Pump
FuelLevel Sender
Insulator Strap-17 inch

429000
423090
424004
684005

I1
12
13

4 2

423695
424007

423131
423298

Clamp-Filler Hose

Hose-Fuel Overflow
Cap-Filler
Hose Joint

25
6 1

7 1

8 1

Spout-Fuel Filler

Gas Spout Support
Strap-Gas Tank
Rubber-Mounting

9 424001

424002
423717

133026

1

10 2
11 2
12 2

Fuel Filter Assembly
Fuel Line Hose-24 inch

Fuel Line Hose-12 inch
Fuel Line Hose-20 inch

423016
424005
423826
423827

13 1

14 1
15 1
16 1

17 Fuel Line-16 1/4 inch

Hose Clip
Gasket-Fuel Sender
Gasket-Fuel Pump

421732
133015
421924
420255

1
18 8
19 1

20 1

21 Fuel Tank

Locking Fuel Cap (no,shown)

423620
423010

1
1

-67-



BRAKE SYSTEM

773801 - 5/16 Nylon Locknut
773800 - 5/16 X 1 Bolt

1711 12 13 14 99 8

l-Mmmmmmmxmmwmmwmmmmimi s;l:

m
t&

;•
:Kv****!ft:*> xv» J.<.

1

"I£ :
I

> 1

I -C I

/ I:* •IS'ln

JU>ÿ,:i
1 '1

NP *
::•

•: ;.

II<:> •

pp8*l
Lit#' M/

I)I

* t
I?75; l,-ÿ

..->
J*I o r

s
.-• II

I jg :
IH* (!:•:•'

I

770909 * Nut I

I I

? ii

1
|i:< t$ mmmmfwww xmmwzm*

i

5 6 4 3 2 10 15 16 181 i
i
i

773808 - 3/8 x 5-1/2 Bolt
771912 - 3/8 Plastic Bushing
773787 - 3/8 Nylon Locknut

!

7 5 4

I /
mmmmmmmm/m

my
t, ox I .

s
l;;

I
:;

&
1
| I12 .

Ivi- 6*. '£
%2 II: l!•••••

>1
M

1 3W:

I1 t \i: * l!?: 6:!i;: an
i

> j
5mm m12 *?

I I
M M 202 i I

*i T 1I
1 % I$ V•:
$ 'ÿÿtvxtr, SyÿN;.v

I ***»»***». II

1

19

-68-



BRAKE SYSTEM

PARTNAME PART NO. Q'TYREF.

430938

430936

430760

430937

1 Hose-Flexible

Clip-Flexible Hose

Bolt-Caliper Brake

Bolt-Connector

3

32

33

4 3

Connector-Bolt Washer

Bolt-Wheel Cylinder

Caliper-R.H. Rear Brake

Master Vacuum Assembly

430935

430759

430761

431078

65

6 3

27

8 1

9 Main Brake Line

Seal

Spacer

Adapter

432130

433095

433096

432069

1

210

11 1

12 3

13 Front Brake Line-40"

Momentary Switch

Brake Arm

Rubber Brake Pedal

432132

661021

433802

432374

1

14 1

15 1

16 1

17 Right. Rear Brake Line-8"

Tees (Hydraulic Brake)

Rear Cross Brake Line 36"

Caliper-LHBrake

432133

431076

432131

430762

1

18

19 1

20 1

431733

770926

21 Vacuum Hose (not illustrated)

Clip-Vacuum Hose (not illustrated)

1

222

- 69 -



PARKING BRAKE

«- -|
2k 773542 - 5/16 x 3/4 Clevis Pin

I 770324 - 5/16 Flat Washer U SS PLT

X. 771699 - 3/32 x 1/2 Cotter Pin
- • .ÿ

\->••••

! \:ÿ;ÿÿÿÿ

>..ÿ • v' •

'ÿ•fri!::' '* ' '* • i1 £

X;::- -X !>‘v-i • V "

1
3i770223 - 3/8 C Stover Locknut PL 5

770324 - 5/16 Flat washer U SS PLT
772363 - 3/8 X 1-1/4 Bolt NC. GR.5

Il
\

\ Wr 1i i\ \\ i?:=
1I
*i6 l

I 1 14

I
770223 - 3/8 C Stoverf"*"ÿ”

Locknut PL

%3 I

%

|IS im

iV
% \

3mam 1 773866 *3/8x1
Flathead Socket

IP
" <?5:1ÿ V;?;':

' 1
I 1i' 'o

«
• .1- V •

lI II

___
|

___
770263 - 1/4 x 1 Flange Bolt NC 5 PL

» 1 ! 1773416- 1/4 NC Stover Locknut
W. Flan

I 1i
mm

t 1 ;i

Vj SjjHj 12
II

>2 I? '

.„f,Pf<w

11
13

14
y

u
/ A..—— 12

\

771699 - 3/32 x 1/2 Cotter Pin
773542 -5/16x3/4 Clevis Pin

*i2 /-
<0=

s
/

•

7
i

#

/

10 /

11/

#

/ i

k

/

8 7/

773435- 1/2 X 3-1/2 NC
Gr. 8 Bolt

770823 - 1/2 C Stover
Locknut 5 PL

9

-70-



PARKING BRAKE

PARTNAME PART NO. QTYREF.

443097

442569

443205

443681

Lever-Park Brake

Emergency Brake Cable

Pad-Caliper Replacement (one pair)

Park Brake CableL Bracket

11

12

13

14

Bushing-Park Brake Bracket

Pulley-Roller

RH Cable Bracket

Pulley-Emergency Brake

443777

583688

442888

442868

15

6 1

17

28

442867

442887

442605

583873

29 Bushing-Pulley

10 LH Cable Bracket

11 Brake Caliper-Parking

12 Pulley

1

2

2

Parking Brake Bracket Assembly

Brake Cable L-R

449000

442886

13 1

114

-71 -



CHANGE CONTROL

i-----770952 - Metric Bolt

3 4

I
S!i tFI, I- '

%mj:

?!

i770914- Nut £ggg

i

I

I
iw
.1S

I
II' II*: r

__
\\ 773849 - 6/16 X 3 Bolt

>ss 771040 - 5/16 Stover Locknut
I

2 —I
1

?!
773852 -5/16x4 1/2 Bolt
771040 - 5/16 Stover Locknut|

II ::::!

1
8

1 & V$ • «'

1 770324 -5/16 Flat Washer
771721 -1/16x1/2 Cotter Pin

;.;v
j

I
!*

-72-



CHANGE CONTROL

REF. PARTNAME PART NO. Q’TY

Change Compartment

Cable Control

Spacer-Lower Shifter Mount

Spacer-Lower Shifter Mount

1 463098

463101

463764

463765

1

2 1

3 2

4 2

-73-



BUMPERS

1
Jk

§i:
s
i

:
1

I
I

!
I' '

...
i •>

' i s

# :

l
I

.«v. >•.iÿS*****ÿÿ'*A

I
:i

I

Y 4 *
., 770223 - 3/8 C Stover Locknut PL5

- 773833 - Carriage Bolt 5/16x4 SS li

i1
I

>>.

I tn

3

£
lift
£

,v: •.': ?

Iffey.'.:.-,
I # 4it ,y

*>*»

I
*5•a*

«;> ...........V* • "•*
• 5j%

770223 - 3/8 C Stove Locknut PL5
773832 - Carriage Bolt 5/16x3 SS

T' 1“"1
i

J
• 5 76i

i i

-r**
j<-. :: •

I J•i*
o-.

jII
I

J I

!
I

jsS; i

i Eli |:•vi«>:
aÿVri

:-.:->:-i.
$

L >< .
I j

;
r ’

f-?
t . .

l|Kiw.»i(a[»vM|>i;>iÿ|j|-i.

[p

!
>

'j

W. &>.»**••
!v : :’.•ij

I
Hfc; $

A£
>»•.

IA
•:ÿ•ÿÿ

:< :i:i

10 11 8 12

9

- 74 -



BUMPERS

PART NO. Q'TYPARTNAMEREF.

519004

504003

504000

509000

License Plate Lamp Assembly

Bumper-Rear

Panel-Rear Bumper Filler

Bumper-Front Assembly

11

12

13

14

503422

503838

503837

503590

1Bumper-Front

Support-Nose Cone RH

Support-Nose Cone LH

Backing Plate-Front Bumper

5

16

7
I8

9 Headlight Assembly

10 Signal Light Assembly-Front RH

11 Turn Signal Retainer-Front

12 Signal Light Assembly-Front LH

510073

519000

513828

519001

2

1

2

1

13 Rear Bumper Assembly 509001 1

-75-



LIGHTING

•w**
mjggggpX '!«;•

fe *
I

it, p |
"

' $\•••••«ili §•••*•».ji >
j*:r

!
m

M••a
>•*•••••»«

j: ••a

1 - 2 ••••k •••1 ••*'•«•••k\ ••••g Si:••a
*•

LX I 5 —$ ty
i 5g? <.- Jr:•

5

:.;Ar 3
Mi IF

.:ÿ ms

& i 1-"iii
.S:

s
1
i
s

ii

i
•fo"9'

I
.raWWWtpWWIIlillitrora"'

'2&9J&:i |L... i 4 •••»•«• 9 p

a «r.4gSfflllS
ffflgm
Y

I f* r»•
#•i

I • ..!• :?
I

i 6gg
Itel1i t

i
XI 11
r"«.v:

ISgjj**-*** II
BL|
Ml

' X' ii

l I
il I|i I11 -12 I

Igra*

?
: ; :

i!fc: %
ife 8I

I&

** IX:

m asss X:-

ISnSH
»••t $••4Ibmmm •• i••*.•a *« !•a ••a•4 •a X•a ••a

1* * a
*I . 11 mI

7-8£
ISi
1r•:'<*; :Si

iSi

!
I $
i r iiS:

10*I
M iWBiMaaiMK. * siis:

il
IS JJfl

1yflM
8—Bf
I

14 9$
15is

•’•' YTY.i::Y.S- •.'.fYl
Mf&dkTfcMY - ................' SaM*

P «*
I:-

:SÿSSS?:SjS->v|i¥S¥.S.>S¥SsSSSÿSSÿ;S>S
:ÿs i'.i . •"........!.!ÿ<•>•i:S,ifI I
IX 13 —* sXiXraiiiii:
C:

iiS I#5 ,:X

Sl?K5ÿKSK«¥S«K®S*SÿS:Sÿ:::2SSSS3;aKSsSSiÿSSi¥*SisB=£vM
;l

SS|1 S::ii 8|::3kI

jj II.-::.?.':,:',":'.

s

.HIi ¥<
jig

::

,,J:ÿ:v;::v:; :;<Svi

-76-



LIGHTING

REF. PARTNAME PART NO. Q'TY

SignalLight Assembly-Front RH

Signal Light Assembly-Front LH

Turn Signal Retainer

Light-Front Side Marker

519000

519001

513828

514001

1 1

2 1

3 2

24

5 Headlight Assembly

Clearance Light-Red

Tail- light-Right Rear

Tail- light-Left Rear

510073

511029

513583

513584

2

46

17

18

9 Retainer-Rear Tail Light

10 Red Tailight Cover

11 Signal Light Assembly-Rear RH

12 Signal Light Assembly-Rear LH

514000

514002

519002

519003

2

2

1

1

13 Dome Light Assembly with Switch

14 Clear Tailight Cover

15 License Plate Lamp Assembly

510075

514003

519004

1

2

1

-77-



BODY PANELS

* V%
At

...
5L v

*1 Rear Cab Panel:C

is.6 \7 tVN L<£ ~lr

/;
4 /

S *y i =!}
I
J

79

20

i

1

8
L

±%

7"9-<ÿ
2

j£ s

17 12 13 18 16 14 15771036 - 1/4 Flange Locknut
584027 - 1-1/8 Spacer
774016- 1/4 x 1-3/4 Bolt

19
1
l

71
i

. ! 'fit

\>r> a <;>

I>:ÿ

771463- 1/4 x 1/2

Thread Cutting Bolt
773172- 1/4 SS

Flat Washer

.....•••ÿ• ’••’
’

••7i n
1 1•>:S :S-:

I
TZOKTYX|:S

1* «
I ;

1
1SfcSofcfMt?,'

•j: .
S $• • :?

I/|
/I

it
J
t

j:. iI774028 - 1/4 x 2 Bolt
774304 - 1/4 x 1/2 SS

Panhead Bolt
771036 - 1/4 Flange

Locknut

•v ri*: ' i.;-11§ 111
I iiiii "7 Il

i
i

io-|$
I

-78-



BODY PANELS

REF. PARTNAME PART NO. Q’TY

Hood-Front

Panel-Front, Engine Intake

Panel-Front, Engine Intake with A/C (not illustrated)

Roof Assembly

533418

534021

534022

539001

1 1

22

2

13

533469

534020

533863

539003

539002

Roof Panel

Top Window Slider-Roof

Headliner

Front Filler Panel Assembly-LH

Front Filler Panel Assembly-RH (not illustrated)

14

25

16

17

1

Filler Panel-Upper Front LH

Filler Panel-Upper Front RH (not illustrated)

Filler Panel-Lower Front LH

Filler Panel-Lower Front RH (not illustrated)

533543

533544

533564

533565

8 1

1

19

1

Fender Assembly-LH

Fender Assembly-RH

Panel-Engine Intake LH

Panel-Engine Intake RH (not illustrated)

539005

539004

534005

534002

110

111

12 1

1

534015

533484

533485

533482

533483

213 Splashguard

Fender Panel-Rear Corner LH

Fender Panel-Rear Corner RH (not illustrated)

TailLight Cover-LH

Tail Light Cover-RH (not illustrated)

114

1

115

1

16 Panel-Fender Upper Stepside,LH

Panel-Fender Upper Stepside, RH (not illustrated)

Side Access Panel-Upper,LH

Side Access Panel-Upper,RH (not illustrated)

534011

534012

534019

534018

1

1

117

1

Fender Well-Inner,LH

Fender Well-Inner, RH (not illustrated)

Edge Protector

Rear Cab Panel

533729

533730

684016

533686

118

1

119
120

-79-



BODY PANELS

if o o 1

li

i

i i

: «

6

<•<$:•*«* • • • •

»#*

nm
-o‘->- V*:'

p|]:N tv*”- "0"1-

$cr\3 M

£§1 4
V

:r|!p| f
'

.-ftv •

1121 * -/•*Arntr

u*:pimm

-ft.

K|ÿ
HR*
(sW«S»?KÿSSS3R¥4

•••
Tÿm. --

DASH BASE ASSEMBLY - Above picture is the
bottom view and the lower picture is the top view.2

...............»'•ÿ}:«•••;• •.'•: r»<- •|#

iW>>- ;'•«

V 1«

A 'vXv« X

/i:

4-£ «BSf

<iMLi
wKSafttliv

iiS3E'*-S

V'

-ÿ « V

i8»y(i:i'
1

wmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmssmn mmmmmm

|
“C

31o

I E
5

r::

WIRING TRAY- Extends from front to rear of
Vehicle, underneath the floor panel.

-80-



BODY PANELS

PARTNAMEREF. PART NO. Q'TY

533603

539008

614006

682975

1 Dash Top

Dash Base Assembly

Gasket-Heater to Dash Base

InsulationFoil

1

2 1

3 1

4 1

Wiring Tray

Dash Base

533573

533714

5 2

6 1

-81 -



INTERIOR BODY PANELS

1

10 0

4 52 3

x: ::'x: :x:;: ii-?-; ix: =; : :--?x | ;x
11 1

«V v/,ÿ1

?r iii uI & fpwl
1:|5|fr |

ft1« I* I ImmIy wpLi :>sII :1
*<!<1:

m
y<

I'r1f;
Ii r;:S

>$>
i >::
I >:<

I >:<

M P§f :::

!&
1;

I
r

• i

I I
I

I
i

r?
' v 1I

fi iiIim
m
>•> •>

m
, , <: : -X - - mm,

&

6 7i.

8
** iil:3SSSS

BMBMH
W, owc*®

*ÿ

i ii
I

:
-"> < I ii__w!S!C!l ft:p ft*JI 11I*HjflaaBaBwaB

sftScElsS
•: >

ii.
1Immma m 1 !w! ii &

ii, ff-yp*8

Par

:s4: iii
; 5: Siÿ-iWI P\y :

« * # *i•* * *1$ i:"L j

••

•: 771099 - Floor Mounting Tabs
im

910 1211

mmmm-mmwmrnmgMmmmmmi i IiI> ; : *\.Si
J

4
I

•A!

i
i
1
1
I
1

ii

i ": *' '
s;«!%jj:- :di

? "ii
B i

Im
111i?|

J
•:v;

:.M

; £5
:ÿÿÿ

I
1&HiM vip;=

:! 1
Ii .

f% : If•£
ii

i:
1i ">i 1Ii;9- 3Aa£;

•/.> 1* I;

i
i

ii:-m ffi: f:

1
V --*r

ix

:Lÿx;:vX\s>x<-

- 82 -



INTERIOR BODY PANELS

PARTNAMEREF. PART NO. Q'TY

Console Assembly-Front

Console Panel,LH Outer

Console Panel, RHInner

Console Panel,LHInner

l 539006

533806

533805

533807

1

2 1

3 1

4 1

Console Panel, RH Outer

Panel-Floor Filler LH

Panel-Floor Filler RH

Floor Mat 96

5 533804

633861

633860

683865

1

6 1

7 1

8 1

Panel-Floor

Personal Compartment Door

Lock & Key-Personal Compartment Door

Personal Compartment

533465

534024

530656

534023

9 1

10 1

11 1

12 1

-83-



SEAT & SEAT BELTS

-v. * aa>.
1il
£I ifI

I Ofi i
i 1I 1n I 21 I *ÿI £»::

i1ilii il I8 il ££ii BIii
ii:

I
I

£'ii

ii 3
i1 siii i t aiI;s i

ilil !ii ii|' £il IIil 1 ;i:Bxv

iii
!I¥ Ii iii I .: ilI!s i

ilI:m i:;
wfy I il I1 iii iiW?-: M Jli:

|v5$:5?SS£eS0K:ÿmm»ÿ*iS*S*£*S«SSSSS$SSxÿiWmBmmmmmmmmmmmmimi *
$ :->•

Ii
I: l|si

Ir 4I1 ilI :EI 51i }::•ÿ:

I &

11 ss:y Ii- piIyJ’
II

tgjoI

II &
1I u’£

*£ 11 S? ijI I
¥ fPrÿL"'

P’l /
\ .* •'* «•<? III 4 ft i-C\|Si

sfÿJ771689 - 1/4 STD. Z.P. Washer

I 1770279 - 1/4 X 3/4 Flange Bolt

<:* t Alii I

I
1 iIi

:.. \\1

# 1\I
.....• ..........warn 5/16 Nut

770079 - 5/16 X 1 Carriage Bolt

mmmmimimmmMMmmmit
6I iii jgMtemmmmmmmmmm

Iifi Iil 1I
:y 9 i;j

1772881 - 1/2 x 3/4 Gr 5 NC Bolt

4k SIlQy&iBfc 770823 •1/2 C Stover Nut

>awT
•vÿWI

iii iiii 1IIi ii
ii iii:if i

iiiIiI
I iii|fi

il iiiiiii!
iii ! iiI iiiiIS; iiii

I:iii I771147-3/16x 1 1/2 Cotter Pin
iii:

X
I

¥
1

<;f
&

I IIIrI/
iii=: ii:
i:?

iiiiI 11 <:>:•
r& I: I £i il

& «mm*mmtmmm

8 7

-84-



SEAT & SEAT BELTS

REF. PARTNAME PART NO. Q'TY

Seat Cushion Assembly

Seat Cushion

Seat Panel

Seat Adjustment Track

579001

572793

572579

570024

11

2 1

3 1

4 1

5 Spacer

Tube-Head Restraint

Guard-Head Restraint

Shoulder Belt

343233

572944

684009

570026

16

6 1

27

8 1

9 Seat Belt Anchor Strap 573794 2

-85-



DOOR, Lower

771035- 1/4
Flangehead Bolt

r1

3 58 41

I -4 am it mam jyHH
::

4| -loH-f:
'oA4-;

i£
"

aS'i •—fit- «sÿ§—11

1

11*i ¥ j1 si 8I& 773776-7/16
Nylon Locknut

i 4 — ’Mi ;

m•|

i
i

I 'ÿ

j. 771463 -Self
,-r“"

Tapping Boltmr-t i -
I I& 1 i••••-i*

I ifi 1 Iu ii
5 IFf mmmm&SMRHrI

;

6 7
22 .u

1923 20

m/mm;mmmmmmmmmmmmmmw

oi-,:<vÿ->-<MB
tom

I ?8?
|I ::p>-::;I «. ..-. „:*>:<•*:<

18 <:<
<•: •’

IIIIs£

' 1V

%
MM- »<ÿ OC-

Ii '
fe.sPyi
g£T~

770324 - 5/16 Flat Washer
771039 -3/8 Nut
773203 - 3/8 X 1 1/2 Flangehead Bolt •:;

\m

1
||

tel : :

t i$...i770223 - 3/8 Stover Locknut - {ff:1
II 8S3

9 10 I m
IIi

1
&I 111?LSÿ

24*« .X:: J:: < < :: <

r774009
3/8 x 1 Socket

Headbolt

$M> •

I3
MI£

#
!1I F-4--.*___ __jjfr$ :.

ESI 1 I

—ÿ0
0:;

fi18 sII I ;—.......y J-i| j4<• f>- •'• • •-•••..••.>•. -V- ».>•*. ••. ••-

ca ••
770223

3/8 Stover
Locknut «*lL:;;:.;::.:1ÿ 1 1.......<ÿ•>ÿ •'

1 fl|
' i

9*6*6iH«-4<>o9.$A''vO.>»S<.<>L

ii. *-pÿ. v „;
I

I

21 18 i

774009 - 3/8 x 1 Socket Head Bolt
774015-3/8 Flat Washer
770223 - 3/8 Stover Locknutii

*
- 773887 - 1/4 x 3/4 Machine Screw

17 IP
ii:!-

1mT
.

119j£S\I
1:;aiifi(fci'''

o.,. ...,<.i:<..:.o;,..

14 13tf>s:6v8y>x«v

°6iW6?b9

!«ÿo!?4:6l-»??.j-j -R*
ox l- x-
o:< - .«•>’oÿo'<oÿ4;6ÿo9-S'f

fi*o <*o94

773676 - 5/16 X 1 1/2 Flathead Socket Bolt
771040 - 5/16 Stover Locknut:: :-

$

J

- 86 -



DOOR, Lower

PARTNAME PART NO.REF. Q’TY

Door-LH Assembly

Door-RH Assembly (not shown)

Paddle Handle, Locking

Pin-Door Striker

Striker-RH Door

589001

589000

583376

583379

583742

11

1

2 1

23

24

583574

584016

584015

583653

Striker-LH Door

Retainer-Inside Window, RH

Retainer-Inside Window,LH

Anchor Plate-Door Striker

15

16

7 1

28

584013

584004

584006

583811

2Handle-Outer Door

Grip-Door Handle, Red

Handle-Inside Door,RH

Handle-Inside Door,LH (not shown)

9

210

111

1

583846

583845

584007

583812

584008

1Latch-RHDoor

Latch-LHDoor (not shown)

Support-Door Handle Spring

Spring-Inside Handle

Bushing-Door Latch

13

1

214

215

216

583738

583540

583688

583739

583710

17 Stiffener- Door Latch RH

Stiffener- Door LatchLH (not shown)

18 Pulley-Roller

19 Panel-Door Upper,RH

Panel-Door Upper,LH (not shown)

1

1

4

1

1

584010

584003

684003

583741

583712

1Rail-Door Upper, RH

Rail-Door Upper,LH (not shown)

Door Seal

Panel-Door Inner,RH

Panel-Door Inner,LH (not shown)

20
1

221

122

1

584000

583711

583740

2Support-Window Roller, Rear

Panel-Lower Door,LH

Panel-Lower Door, RH (not shown)

23
124
1

-87-



DOOR WINDOWS

1

mmmm
p

•i$
i

H
IB

&
;.M if

$11®
:

IS :
I-:'- 'C3&V'i

5
•• 'ÿ

;

„y.,

•WM'l.j

cw
j:.>•<.!<.,•!ÿ*•<••; , ::::
5 ‘-

.. sn
•ir

Ai

I

;ir-
!ÿ«<

:•»?

jiivfw-:
I : - vr‘ »-

•*->3ox. •

Mm

iVA» .

I

15 14 32

\ &
12

< > <•i-fc Xi;w ;•
4 *-.ÿÿ7

<1
i 13
111 Eli

l >V V v-
r,*r*!1y«:<->ÿ -3o-<-i -*:<-•-

•i* '.«“<-*;*-*:*• <

s?

,4<

*774009 - 3/8x 1
Socket Head Bolt — 7:-

v<i’ y/i •w«ti’iV-f;wji,,i

itili *II
::*«ÿ*ÿ

10 K 8fl*«4v &M $
t

*770223 - 3/8
Stover Locknut

*1
i

'I :::

I
ww Jl 774034- 1/4X1/2
n* ,v ss ph|||jps Screw9

%:

SiH-t T•»

Ir*:**:/*-:

I

mmm

>*!««rfwav&m't’*
; * i:i;><•>ÿ<

6 5

772362 - 1/4 x 1/2 Flathead Socket Bolt
773172 - 1/4 SS Flat Washer
773200 - 1/4 SS Acom Nut

-88-



DOOR WINDOWS

REF. PARTNAME PART NO. Q'TY

589003

589002

584020

584019

584018

584017

Window-LH Assembly

Window-RH Assembly

Frame-Door Window RHFront

Frame-Door Window LHFront (not shown)

Frame-Door Window RH Rear

Frame-Door Window LHRear (not shown)

11

2 1

3 1

1

14

1

RHLower Window Frame

LHLower Window Frame (not shown)

RH Window Roller Support

LH Window Roller Support (not shown)

584024

584023

584022

584021

15

1

6 1

1

584005

589004

684015

583688

7 Grip-Window Handle,Black

Latch-Inside Window Assembly

Seal-Window Frame

Pulley-Roller

2

28

29

10 2

584026

584025

633535

583825

583824

Top Window Seal

Bottom-Window Seal

Door Glass

Guide-Outer Top Window RH

Guide-Outer Top Window LH (not shown)

211

12 2

13 2

14 1

1

583635

583634

Frame-Window Top RH

Frame-Window Top LH (not shown)

115

1

-89-



HEATING

I I

ws-ÿo *
;f.> M J.9i|
.,».‘ /.‘-6«|
v.«.w:$ 3

. I!<: I

I
:

12 11 s-i.

II
I1! •<:>(>> A??ÿ

I-

$
I

'. - •:

3liic888*i<?®3:i'* >ÿ<•*•'

=.§.1 •.

I
. .
I

•5
I $

is •'ÿ8 &1' wmI •
v .(<

IIm i
: 113 :::.rw

. 9-

!l:ÿ!: i
1

I ii?

1: ii
1 i

8 7 2 3770216 - CJamp, Defroster Duct

x\
I I x ... yÿ' .,;:
i

$
::ÿ:

P v

4 Vlam
iflpPP

SESS* I1I
t :• i’’ J

Y1 ®
3! I

ifl ::
>ris:

9s
I

i

Jf

yjp.‘ " •:> .

- 107 7TM<

i<1

jmmL
i:f ovo-*!:!. ->v> <• ••'•><•>

jj..
Ul/ S-..,--x-.<.,

SI.

• ••!•'' *-ÿÿ : •&
*- V

zI

-— i-h'1 3 I fi ;-: !*ÿ J

l \ 11Iw ; -
' sw

\5 /f..qt i1 “A Jh.i
W

I K >. •. '..>•

/
6 / &

I1
1 w /

/ ; %
/w : >:

i / 8i$ /

\\£ i/I ••X/ AI
/

E
Ivl

1
§ii

1
I

: •

772355 - Hose Clamp

:i
|
u
$
i
1

II
1

- 90 -



HEATING

PART NO. Q'TYREF. PARTNAME

613750

614023

614024

610009

1Heater (20,000 BTU)

Heater Motor

Heater Blower Fan

Adjustable Defroster Vent

1

12

13

24

612136

613725

613752

613899

15 Heater Hose, Return

Heater Hose, Supply

Duct-Heater, RH

Duct-Heater, LH

16

27

28

611548

613888

684007

619007

9 Cable-Heater Directional

Cable-Defroster

Guard-Heater Hose, Supply

LH Shroud Assembly

1

10 1

111

112

RH Shroud Assembly 619008 113

-91 -



AIR CONDITIONER — Bracket, Pulley & Belt

1 774068 - Bolt]

6

1771087 - Nut~[__

s
2

3&

sf

1774002 Bolt] 4

V

5

**

-92-



AIR CONDITIONER — Bracket, Pulley & Belt

PART NO. Q'TYREF. PARTNAME

613493

613494

613168

613495

A/C Idle Pulley

Shaft-Idle Pulley

Bolt-A/C Idle Pulley

Bracket-A/C Pulley

1

2

3

4

610449

154026

154023

613893

Bolt-iVC Compressor Mount,Block

Bracket-Idle Pulley

Collar

Belt-A/C (not shown)

5

6

7

8

-93-



AIR CONDITIONER

1

.©

11

1Tt rt 13773393 - Bolt

€>5
3.'3

®r
ss

42 9 t

1 771035-1/4X1/2 Bolt|
6 10

t%r -r
8

f 15*ÿÿ

770952 - Bolt, M6 x 16
!

............................................... S ft ' .'X: —ÿ

11;;

7
.>

| >
:: 1

10sx,

<.
J

i 'x
> 13«

3
1

2

1
|

y

9...............: VÿV '

-94-



AIR CONDITIONER

PARTNAME PART NO. Q'TYREF.

613737

619005

613134

613133

21 Bolt-Hoses to Compressor

Line-Evaporator to Compressor

Discharge Line-A/C Compressor to Condenser

Bolt-Compressor to Bracket Assembly

12

13

14

A/C Compressor

A/C Fan Assembly-Condensor

Grommet

Rubber Mounting

613109

613142

191798

133026

15

6 1

27

18

613139

613136

613138

613137

9 A/C Condenser

Line-A/C Condenser to LiquidDrier

Line-A/C Equalizer

Line-A/C LiquidDrier to Evaporator

1

110

111

13 1

Line-A/C Condenser Suction Drier

A/C Receiver Drier

Mount-Condenser LH (not illustrated)

Mount-Condenser RH (not illustrated)

613136

613141

613223

613224

14 1

115

1

1

Bracket-Upper Condenser Mount (not illustrated)

Belt-Air Conditioner (not illustrated)

Mount-Receiver Drier (not illustrated)

Mount-Condenser Fan (not illustrated)

613609

613893

614003

614007

1

1

1

1

-95-



AIR CONDITIONER

21

i \AmmJ V 't~E6\

1

:

Wmnv.

rai
mi HHn

i A.:r

ii mI.J M-.J .

ri i
m*. r 1iM*.ti t 772355 - Hose Clamp«3i

:
<# »ÿ772355 - Hose Clamp

1 icp r S3
r:.I.!?!

»1II

w
i

II 3 miWMiMmA

3 4

-96-



AIR CONDITIONER

REF. PARTNAME PART NO. Q'TY

611548

614020

614022

614012

1 Cable Heater Directional

3-way Control Valve

Plastic T Insert

Heater Hose-3 Way to Insert

1

2 1

3 1

4 1

-97-



AIR CONDITIONER — Cooling Unit

3

2

1

4

5

See Air Conditioner Page 94

4 - 6

-98-



AIR CONDITIONER — Cooling Unit

PARTNAME PART NO. Q'TYREF.

614025

614026

614027

614028

11 A/C Thermostat

2 A/C Expansion Valve

3 < A/C Expansion Valve to Evaporator Line

4 O-Ring-A/C Expansion Valve to Evaporator Valve

1

1

1

O-Ring-A/C Equalizer Line

A/C Evaporator Core

614029

613507

15

6 1

-99-



UPPER TRUNK ASSEMBLY

I mm
I

;.o 0

I16 15 3 I
lllii
ViW\W\W m!

mi

l mlipisSSS

mmmn £
t 1£

i &

Imms® - imm >l ''.111" 11? j(ÿ 1iSi: ImiBEÿr*ft In
IIti

:H1 c-Y-

;11 &>!&:?; •* :<:>
j.o.<:>:<v 6 - '<ÿ'

o:M<ip:>-> :i.f
(oxiiW-vt'

£ “vWtf

Iil
i

%r*v.-ÿio '.O- O ;

10 Mmmmmm mwmmm» -* • <>>.<>.!ojj$»
I<ÿ*-**<•

>:*•}:
(!<•ÿ.....'i'W

,::ij
>- .ÿ :-to&ÿsjjfe

W4 1

i".;
cl-fcÿjS-h-WJÿV' ' ", '
:M3-98!*g:!!»Ji!>$> J-| <* »" -ÿ'

:ii-i * oil (ÿ(.) i’'»_'>:i >o,'o •ÿ -••- ••- >- •• •••••

liili

II19
I - 5.

ii :ÿ12 V ' t ••!•».<• .Vo*«.y..V '••• •xo*- ••• / 0-1
M5«X si

1Iil iii:il| 201
I

fe
ii

ii-i; fci >.t>.l-

8:l-s :-f«il9 i
is

134

6
**&<-<(cwjS(-y.--:- j -,ÿ• : ::

jgivp
y.

.& ItJ i

i i i;i:
Sibp-:-

•Wf.

•• -V3

? :
KSÿi¥i

18 17 14

14 21 20 21

\,A4Hgmmsm zmmmmmmmmmmmsi

—>i...-< *»ÿÿ&—ri ms 770819 - 5/16 Flange Locknut

J|ÿ1770818 - 5/16 x 3/4 Flan9e Bolt
I Jifi 3 ?* t*~
iii;
Si 1:ÿ1i# # 34Iii it1 •- *ÿ

13V1 Si:15 85I

I \ 'jl11% i

12:::-

1I
II
I

?•• *:1J * —I—• 24

jfr22
i

\iii i

iii

\ i **
i
1

16 m -ÿI 2I ' r
i

% ;-|l* iÿj
\i

i ijJi.W* J1
il

i
i
i

ii;
y
i771778 - 10/24 Nylon Locknut

770801 - 10/24 x 58 Machine Screw
\

\ 1

Iii .
/ (*

I y
•.»:*.>*cw.s-c

771036 - 1/4 Flange Locknut
772362 - 1/4 x 1/2 Tappered

Flathead Bolt

0.
i :i•v . .

1
Hi Xi/

/
773545-5/16 PushClip
772939 - 5/16 x 2 Carriage Bolt

:-S

iii773408
5/16 Wing Nut

23
w. .

ff:

;i!I
I

- 100 -



UPPER TRUNK ASSEMBLY

Q’TYPART NO.REF. PARTNAME

629001

624003

624001

624009

Upper Trunk Assembly

Hinge-Upper Trunk

Lid- Upper Trunk

Panel-Engine Inspection

11

12

13

14

624006

624008

623504

623818

15 Panel-Upper Trunk Front

Panel-Trunk Floor

Panel-Upper Trunk, Rear

Panel-Trunk,RH Side

16

17

18

623817

684014

684012

624017

Panel-Upper Trunk,LHSide

Seal-Upper Trunk Lid, Side

Seal-Upper Trunk Rear Lid

Hinge-Engine Inspection Panel

19

210

111

112

624016

623197

621019

621052

2Latch-Engine Inspection Panel

Trunk Lid Striker

Latch, Trunk Lid

T-Handle, Trunk

13
114

115

116

Seal-Upper Trunk, Lower Panel

Seal-Upper Trunk,Floor

Seal-Upper Trunk, Front Panel &Lid

Gas Prop

684004

684020

684013

621007

117

118

119

220

621008

624011

623498

624012

421 Ball Stud

Trunk Hinge,Filler Panel,LH

Trunk Retainer

Trunk Hinge Filler Panel, RH

122

123

124

621469 2Bushing-Plastic34

- 101 -



LOWER TRUNK

34 2

5

jj|
»>?©?•*!<>?•*•

!

-
\

'•

' > ’ r
X

\ m
%:t.

I |
(

A

*

1

j -

L>:
f r

!
I

\

PSir s
m 7 :'J

Ii:-> "
i ii• •

Ii :;

4 i

1 i
i
i
i
i

flP773733 - Inserts,

License Plate

!§
mmmmmm.mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmsm mmmmmmmmm mmmmmsmmmsmmmm

5 69 710 8

11

- 102 -



LOWER TRUNK

REF. PARTNAME PART NO. Q'TY

Panel-LHLower Trunk

Panel-RH Lower Trunk

Box-Lower Trunk

Tire Pressure Decal

623522

623523

623521

691050

1 1

2 1

3 1

4 1

5 Signal Light Assembly-LHRear

SignalLight Assembly-RHRear

Rear Electrical Harness

Tailight-RH Rear

519003

519002

672878

513583

1

6 1

7 1

8 1

9 Tailight-LH Rear

Seal-Lower Trunk

Bottom Trunk Assembly

513584

684004

629000

1

10 1

11 1

- 103-



WINDOWS

rear window - 3

(window seal( - 4

*»
1

f

1 1_
.

1 :ss>ssss'?si'? >.......s ............ . . . . . .........sss*ss sss sss*ss sis ‘
?;ÿ* s$

S:s

6=ÿ1
I :::::
I 5

pr

]
*'ÿ*"*”*-

2

7I
S*

;

i ff ,ÿ ; f II
V ;’j: : M

*jcÿv,
r . F '

—& :ÿ:J
1

•. ••4>wMi:<vt- o° •• :$:

it TTMBT
jgjH * 'H

/r
is

I1
I?

+ÿ 8i:W-
W&s<>.: >y

I F:

1:j

ML
ii rijpMlI

''***»«„J774034 - 1/2 SS Screw
771036 - 1/4 Flange Locknut

10 91 I
1

I •'’•!ÿ'i1w:oÿOo7c

sl|
1
I mr* 11

I

*
I

: •••'-«

mWffW- .. .

1
S : |:: SS s 1 1 s j :i'ss ' s S ' !ÿ:.: "! ' 5 J SB ".SB! B ; " s SB"' ; ! s ' S'" S J : S'" B " S :

'" S'" 5 SS SS SS :S : ; . ;•;. ; S; jSSSSSSSS: BBSS.S.S :BB,S................f.j "sSSSSSSSS's'S i

- 104-



WINDOWS

PARTNAME PART NO. Q'TYREF.

630994

682259

630995

684010

Front Window

Front Glass Seal

Rear Window

Rear Window Sea!

1 1

2 1

3 1

4 1

Side Glass Window

Side Glass Seal

Door Glass, Window

Mirror Assembly

633528

683724

633535

633637

25

6 2

7 2

8 2

9 Bracket-Mirror RH

Bracket-Mirror LH

Sliding Rear Window Assembly

533844

533843

632309

1

10 1

11 1

- 105 -



WINDSHIELD WIPER

f

F

't

ft 1

::i

-106-



WINDSHIELD WIPER

REF. PARTNAME PART NO. Q'TY

1 2-Speed Wiper Motor

Wiper Blade

Parallel Wiper Arm

644000

644001

644002

1

2 1

3 1

-107-



ELECTRICAL PANEL ASSEMBLY

2
3 7 6 8 10 3

T 1
mi WM& \'A\ mmm mwmmm

m,
':•

.. wj-
%Wf-

(3xBx«5o!ÿ«*»S>xox&x&y;>y:>:<

|K
-ft

v!:: ‘s?
::trÿi;.4. S>-

,:::':ÿPi|
=. -Wmlr>. :..
:; :&•

•' .
»:= =::ÿ=- -- •--:- =:>:-r =:•-* := Pi:’3 ;:"•::?:V? = ;==::ÿÿa:K::==ÿ= S=::= :-:• :=:= =i:==:•:

A % F- ' ..,
•; «<w ':•” •'

<& mmmmtmmmz

5 94

2

1 ELECTRICAL PANEL ASSEMBLY

- 108 -



ELECTRICAL PANEL ASSEMBLY

REF. PARTNAME PART NO. Q'TY

Electrical Panel Assembly
Relay-4 Plug
Radiator Bracket-Upper
Electrical Panel

679000
661752
153798
533779

1 1

2 8
3 2

14

50 Amp Circuit Breaker

20 Amp Circuit Breaker
15 Amp Circuit Breaker
Fuel Pump Switch

662227
662916
662915
663335

15
6 1
7 1
8 1

9 Fuel Pump Relay
Edge Protector

663638
684019

1
10 1

- 109-



ELECTRICAL PANEL ASSEMBLY

i

12* ..I

%

1#
MMMMMriMlJI

*
«

1211

IP *« l

MiBaiiMSK ' j V I
773487 Rubber Mounting Nut

i!
/ 1

1
.ÿ> --r -

m *

.*UJglff
M

13
iusji:: !

m © —JL
__---773167 - Nut

vixJiWx&tat#

II
I

fi
i 10a

\ 1p

9 1 V- ll'W
i

7 J

;
I

® *
j

6 8...

::
I

S%99.L j T||
0 I:

1 2 3 4 5

- 110 -



ELECTRICAL PANEL ASSEMBLY

PARTNAME PART NO. Q'TYREF.

673011

683815
191796
191797

Alternator Boot
Grommet

Grommet-1-1/4 x 3/4 1.D.
Grommet-1-1/4 x 1/2 I.D.

11
12

3 1

4 1

191798
661044
661752
678002

5 Grommet-1 x 1/2 I.D.
2 ProngFlasher
Relay-4 Prong
Jumper Wire-Circuit Breaker

4

6 1
17

8 1

Potted Speed Switch

Horn-Double Contact
E.G.I. Unit
Valve Assembly-Solenoid

663251
663524
663110
183349

9 1
10 1

11
112

133026 2Rubber Mounting13

- 111 -



WIRING HARNESS

432

i
:.m i- m

-"A
*-;:m<:sM!

s

V ¥
ojMÿm

/ m' :i"i « Z'SJ

*'
•”ÿ : : •"

«b .>;<
*'\ :ÿWr l-

°y3*>:<3

>. terÿ-Z
->f

:' Tswr;
" i

’\ .?• M

IS* •'x:'

Mii S.f.i, Ji-:J

V 1. .:ÿ£ \ ,
V

.’•••.y ; IE:i;.v4:ÿi. .:. k" :

Ifyi

'!f: ii ;jr.:v •

' 'ÿ .-, y.j I
>6* > V"**J ¥

*mm-i ••
••

•*... «•
•:ÿÿ•ÿÿ

* l•W'" \
!y-f- <•ÿ ISVIM*/:'*'

4 l\.ÿ ?::

417 I;,,,™ 1
t

5 J •**
4 ;:i:

I
I:: ?1 r..y

:•: -•i-g -h )6 V

\ 8
%I i>:>

;.'

s
i:|-

8j......,:;i:l; z
I i•• IVAWA'.X

:-:ÿ

I j a:

_____
r~mÿ|:i:

8
a
I
I
1
t

-112-



WIRING HARNESS

REF. PARTNAME PART NO. Q'TY

1 Main Harness
Bumper-Front Assembly
E.G.I. Unit
Electrical Panel Assembly

673667
509000
663110
679000

1
2 1
3 1
4 1

5 Potted Speed Switch
Rear Harness
Dash Assembly
Bottom Trunk Assembly

663251
672878
559000
629000

1
6 1
7 1
8 1

-113-



DASH & WIRING HARNESS

4 5 7
1 1i r-jsr* 5..-1

i

G0~>, .. •:ili :

P3Z-II:

l ' 8 481

9

II10
11 i Spr****li

I
1 a*"•:< : |

I >>*
;I :•ii;

I1 Ii 3 • 2

63 7

s&sw;

I I:::
I
I

1I**.
.

II>

ill
1<3

I
I
IH<>
i

•$

*
1

£>
:>

WV •ifs 9.‘- .«.
y> BS :i‘49R|

?-ÿ - •

>:!ÿ>:>•>:*
;:ÿ

i- M
'll I

i
s

pi

I;*
:ÿ$:

JiPiil-iM

<:>
8
??

8771078-

1/4 x 20
UNut

771036-

1/4 Flange
Locknut 1

s;; Ij .*7:

i—J
“..J

t !Ir
1:

1 < i

1ii i k i
i i l *!i i«i

mm
I l I II» i1 LL 771698-1/4X1/2

Panhead Screw

i i i i
i
i i i i

i ii i
i ii

LJ J.J771685 -#8x3/8
Tapping Screw

13

12

- 114-



DASH & WIRING HARNESS

PART NO.PARTNAME Q'TYREF.

559000

533723

660023

662043

1 Dash Assembly

Panel-Dash Instrument

Heater-2 Speed Switch

RedLight-Dash

1

2 1

3 1

4 5

662044

662836

662045

663383

Blue Light-Dash

Illuminated Locker Switch

Green Light-Dash

Push/Pull Switch

5 1

6 3

27

8 1

Decal-Dash

Decal-Heater Switch

Decal-Turn Signal LH

Adjustable Defroster Vent

694002

694003

694004

610009

9 1

10 1

11 1

212

13 Panel-Dash Inspection 534010 2

- 115-



- 914 -

I
|
I

& m -----• #
fa:—w*

531

|

° |

<0 .

'>ÿ
VcM

|r
1;:• <•:

v h p

tV re :>N

1» «

1l t 3

(Hunji episui) g
i ;ÿ:-

IS •;
;ii;
:

MmmmmmmmmmmiZimmmsmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm%zi

9z
:£: mmwmwtwfm&mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmxmmmmm

•...
:.:1

.

V- . ’

Wl r!
•:

; yi
i ..

IIaI miSI
.9?

* < : :-x :::-.;i,WiL-:': •• *•:>'•: ::'

i
*|:

y::: II I
¥ <>

8I \ v .....'"“V ($IIMS U
IIV

6 < >

:. . .. „
V

< s

v-
:\>:

1li m, |::i.•*•»•**

yl] i:

I $ iiI§
& !• fI1 >K::W*•••'•'?n- :

i
s

< s
"V f

i¥:? ii-
:• ->:< T->r« ->y<::>;<*;->:<*t •>;« v-: < >

$
: Iii S8&&8&K8m8->:;iSSSSggSS® .- •. .

: j #|3
$

1 •: :•

i
y

• j

:
IV'p* I1 3 |1eg

:.- •:-.••• ••:*•: '-:-w- • \

ll V tl l e
XWIj'TnT~y!0 '•-,l-f J *i §

ii i
i;:
;;w

i:;::v
i:
i:

::i
I

-V

mmmmMmmmmmmmmmmmmM

A 1os—R$K:SKSSS?ÿj
1

i
'mmw i»©zio
o«m OMft P«MC4 ;

MOJlIONOd . j
ONINMVM i!3iVS 'ST'1

Iiou.>rr
,i |jr VBI I 'if:a% % V I I

1
ATNOli V: : Ir:

i iV:= •:

|x:
I i:: ::

1NOSHBd lI I1 ;V

iI
&

saivnd Nounvo



CAUTION PLATES

PART NO. Q'TYPARTNAMEREF.

690035

690036

690037

690044

Safety Warning (4.25 x 3) Decal

Warning (3.75 x 1) Decal

Safety Warning (7.5 x 4.5) Decal

1 Person Only Decal

11
12

13
14

691050
691755

691754

692062

1Tire Pressure Decal

Reflective Tape-Amber

Reflective Tape-Red

Heater Defrost Control Decal

5

26

27

18

692065

692850

694001

Temperature Control Decal

Rot, Work Hazard

Decal-Emission Control, 1966

19
111

112

694002

694003

694004

113 Decal-Dash

Decal-Heater Switch

Decal-Turn Signal,LH

114

115

- 117-



AMENDMENTS

-N


